
BAFN FORESIGHT STUDY

Macedonian agrofood experts list

MACEDONIAN AGROFOOD RESEARCH EXPERTS

contact person
(name, forename) institution name postal

address telephone number fax number email address

Prof dr.Bozin Donevski Faculte Technique Ivo Lola
Ribar bb- 7 000 Bitola 7 000 Bitola  + 389 47 207728 +389 47 207701 bozin.donevski@uklo.edu.mk

Prof dr Sonja Srbinovska Faculty of Agriculture and Food
Sciences

P.O. Box 297
1000 Skopje +389 2 3115277/218  +389 2 3134310 ssrbinovska@zf.ukim.edu.mk

Prof dr Jovan Bosnjakovski Faculty od Veterinary Medecine
Lazar Pop
Trajkov 5

 1000 Skopje
+389 2 3115125 +389 2 3114619 jovanbosnakovski@yahoo.com

m

Prof dr.Mihail Danev Republic Centar for health
protection 1000 Skopje +389 2 3125044 vetinrum@mt.net.mk

Prof. dr.Slobodanka
Kuzmanovska

Faculty of Technology and
Metallurgy

R.Boskovic16,
1000 Skopje +389 2 3064588  +389 2 3065389 kuzman_s@tmf.ukim.edu.mk

Stanislava Lazarevska Food Safety Agency 1000 Skopje +389 2 3296430 stanislavalazarevska@zdravstvo
.gov.mk

Prof. dr. Blagoj Ivanov Faculty of Forestery
Aleksandar

Makedonski BB
1 000 Skopje

+.389.2.31.65.777 +.389.2.31.64.560 bivanov@sf.ukim.edu.mk

Prof. dr Gordana Reckoska Faculty of  Tourism and
Hospitality Ohrid 46 000 Ohrid +.389.46.262.147 +.389.46.252.365 reckoice@mt.net.mk

Prof dr Ljubica Goergievska-
Ismail Medecine Faculty- Skopje 1 00 Skopje +389.2.3.165.155 +.389.2.3.165.155 lgismail@gmail.com

Dr Ana Korubin-Aleksoska Tabacco Institute-Prilep 48 000 Prilep +.389 48 41 27 60 +.389 48 412 763 anakorubin@yahoo.com
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MACEDONIAN AGROFOOD COMPANY EXPERTS

contact person
(name, forename) institution name postal

address telephone number fax number email address

Biljana Najdovska
Dipl ing. Agency for Food-Biotal Borka Levata bb

7000Bitola +389 47 242781 +389 47 242781 bnajdovska0509@yahoo.co
m

Dr Aco Kuzelov MIK “Sveti Nikole” 32 000 Sveti
Nikole  +389 32 455602  +389 32 455688 mesind@mt.net.mk

Mr. Andon Cobanov A.D Mlekara -Bitola
Novadski pat
7000 Bitola  +389 47 226380 +389 47 34083 imbit@mt.net.mk

Ljupco Ivanovski Gica-Ohrid 4600 Ohrid +389 46 263634 gica@mt.net.mk

Stojan Kulevski Kravarska Farma –DOOEL
Opticari

s. Opticari –
Bitola +389 47 268767 +389 47 222542 mkulev@yahoo.com

Zdenko Ivanov Frukta Negotino +389 70 539089 +389 43 370550 frukta@mt.net.mk

Jordanov Slavco Kim Negotino +389 43 362760 info@kim.com.mk

Divna Jordanovska Vinary „Cekorovi" Kavadarci +389 43 410317 info@cekorovi.com.mk

Dragan Kosinovski Dobra Voda Skopje +389 2 3115807 magroni@unet.com.mk

 Jovce Grozdanovski Association of Agricultures
producers

D. Vlahov 13-45
000 Kicevo +.389 0552 318 +.389 45 223 003 vinozito@mt.net.mk


